3 Fully Integrated Single
Channel PCMCIA
Power       Distribution4 5
Intelligence
and Protection
in High-Side
Switches
Inside:

Selection Guides
Cross Reference
Ordering Guide
7
9
116
Ultra-Small PMOS, High-
Side Switches, for Better
Efficiency
(continued on page 2)
Janua ry  1998
Vo lume  1
P O W E R  D I S T R I B U T I O N
For technical support, call 972-644-5580
To order documentation, call 1-800-477-8924, ext.3228
P O W E R  D I S T R I B U T I O N
TPS2014/15: Meeting the USB
Power Distribution Requirements
2 SINE-ON
AT A GLANCE
☛ 95-mΩ maximum
(5-V input) high-side
MOSFET switch
☛ Controlled rise and fall
times limit current surges
to minimize EMI
☛ 4-V to 7-V operating range
☛ Short-circuit and thermal
protection w/logic OC out-
put
☛ Undervoltage lockout
ensures that switch is
off at start-up
☛ Characterized for operation
from 0°C to 85°C
S A M P L E
P A C K
lockout, and an over-current
logic response. They can be
used as a general power dis-
tribution switch as well as a
power management device
for the USB interface. The
current limiting and thermal
shutdown features eliminate the need
for discrete components such as fuses,
thereby providing maintenance free
fault protection. Current limit report-
ing helps the system isolate a power
fault to a defective port in a USB
application. These features reduce
component count and improve system
reliability.
The TPS2014 and TPS2015,
designed for USB applications, are
enhanced versions of Texas
Instruments TPS2010 family of power
distribution switches. Like their pre-
decessors, the TPS2014 and TPS2015
do not need a VDD connection. Bias
current is derived from the input pins.
This power distribution switch design
optimizes cost and rDS(on) performance,
while fully meeting the power regula-
tion requirements of the USB specifi-
cation.
The enhancements made in the
TPS2014 and TPS2015 include an
undervoltage lockout (UVLO), which
ensures the device will power up in